

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221	Date Awarded: 02/07/07	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid plus Alternates 1) \$1,422,355.32
--	--------------------------------------	--

Project Manager: Wendy Hottenstein, PE Consultant: Mead & Hunt

State of Wisconsin Bureau of Aeronautics	Airport: Kenosha Regional Airport	Bid Date: 2/1/2007	
	Project: AIP 3-55-0029-21	Bid Time: 2:00 PM	
	Bid for: Construct East Side Hangar Development Area	DBE Goals: 6.50%	

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid - Construct Entrance Rd & road 1, Alt #1 - Construct Taxiway 1 & Taxilane 1, Alt #2 - Construct road 2 & add'l hangar sites				C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		A.W. Oakes and Sons, Inc. 2000 Oakes Rd Racine, WI 53406		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating and Grading 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,628.30	\$ 1,628.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	1,570	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,805.50	\$ 2.63	\$ 4,129.10	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,805.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,962.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,805.50
L10814	600 VOLT CABLE, No. 6	6,420	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 7,383.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 8,795.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 7,639.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,062.00
L10815	600 VOLT CABLE, No. 8	3,210	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,728.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,370.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,728.50	\$ 0.92	\$ 2,953.20	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,728.50
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	204	LF	\$ 24.40	\$ 4,977.60	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 25.51	\$ 5,204.04	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,794.00
L11025	DUCT MARKER	12	EACH	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 108.55	\$ 1,302.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
L11961	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE, LOCATION No. 1	1	LS	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 542.77	\$ 542.77	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
P15121	CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR AREA NO. 1	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	33,460	CY	\$ 2.50	\$ 83,650.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 96,699.40	\$ 2.43	\$ 81,307.80	\$ 3.75	\$ 125,475.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 100,045.40	\$ 4.25	\$ 142,205.00
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION	12,920	CY	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 10.84	\$ 140,052.80	\$ 6.22	\$ 80,362.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 90,440.00	\$ 11.59	\$ 149,742.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 142,120.00
P15601	TEMPORARY SEED	364	LB	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,510.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 859.04	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 819.00
P15639	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	3	EACH	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 189.97	\$ 569.91	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
P15640	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	3	EACH	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 217.10	\$ 651.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid - Construct Entrance Rd & road 1, Alt #1 - Construct Taxiway 1 & Taxilane 1, Alt #2 - Construct road 2 & add'l hangar sites				C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		A.W. Oakes and Sons, Inc. 2000 Oakes Rd Racine, WI 53406		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating and Grading 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	28	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 154.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 366.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
X15815	REMOVING FENCE - 4' CHAIN LINK	1,602	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,364.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,364.20	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,485.60	\$ 3.04	\$ 4,870.08	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,403.00
X15816	REMOVING FENCE - 10' DEER FENCE	788	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,836.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 2,899.84	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,364.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 2,568.88	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,773.00
X15817	REMOVING GATE	1	EACH	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 162.83	\$ 162.83	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
P20802	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION No. 1	3,800	TON	\$ 15.35	\$ 58,330.00	\$ 14.01	\$ 53,238.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 14.93	\$ 56,734.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 61,598.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 43,700.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	128	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 403.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 277.76	\$ 4.00	\$ 512.00
P63202	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
P63204	FIELD LAB	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
P63505	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE R	128	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 236.80	\$ 2.36	\$ 302.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 417.28	\$ 2.25	\$ 288.00
P63804	MEDIUM RANDOM RIPRAP	192	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,640.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
F16203	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 2, 8' HIGH	3,892	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,596.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 48,844.60	\$ 13.25	\$ 51,569.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 52,542.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 57,017.80	\$ 13.50	\$ 52,542.00
X16251	FENCE-DRAINAGE CROSSING	4	EACH	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
X16283	8' HIGH x 24' WIDE, SLIDING GATE, NEW OPERATOR	1	EACH	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 15,380.00	\$ 15,380.00	\$ 10,355.93	\$ 10,355.93	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 11,590.00
X70105	STORM SEWER, 24 INCH, CL V, RC	18	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 99.80	\$ 1,796.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 71.84	\$ 1,293.12	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00
D70107	STORM SEWER, 30 INCH, CL V, RC	182	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 14,196.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 64.46	\$ 11,731.72	\$ 72.50	\$ 13,195.00

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid - Construct Entrance Rd & road 1, Alt #1 - Construct Taxiway 1 & Taxilane 1, Alt #2 - Construct road 2 & add'l hangar sites				C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		A.W. Oakes and Sons, Inc. 2000 Oakes Rd Racine, WI 53406		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating and Grading 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70108	STORM SEWER, 33 INCH, CL V, RC	158	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,272.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,534.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,956.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,956.00	\$ 74.32	\$ 11,742.56	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,272.00
X70109	STORM SEWER, 36 INCH, CL V, RC	45	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 93.09	\$ 4,189.05	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00
D70125	STORM SEWER, 18 INCH BY 28 1/2 INCH, CL V, RC	140	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 71.17	\$ 9,963.80	\$ 82.50	\$ 11,550.00
D70126	STORM SEWER, 22 1/2 INCH BY 36 1/4 INCH, CL V, RC	140	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 94.74	\$ 13,263.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00
D70127	STORM SEWER, 36 INCH BY 58 1/2 INCH, CL V, RC	368	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 61,456.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 58,880.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 67,344.00	\$ 160.68	\$ 59,130.24	\$ 154.00	\$ 56,672.00
D70132	CULVERT PIPE, 18 INCH, CS	85	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 39.29	\$ 3,339.65	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00
D70166	APRON ENDWALLS, 18 INCH, CS	2	EACH	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00
D70175	APRON ENDWALLS, 33 INCH, RC	1	EACH	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 954.57	\$ 954.57	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
D70177	APRON ENDWALLS, 36 INCH, RC	1	EACH	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 954.57	\$ 954.57	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
D70192	APRON ENDWALLS, 36 INCH BY 58 1/2 INCH, RC	4	EACH	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 6,952.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,851.16	\$ 7,404.64	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
X70518	ADJUSTING FLUSHING RISER	3	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 324.51	\$ 973.53	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
D75110	STORM WATER CATCH BASIN, TYPE 5	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 2,194.00	\$ 4,388.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,462.53	\$ 4,925.06	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D75120	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,444.23	\$ 1,444.23	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
D75121	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,356.88	\$ 1,356.88	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
D75185	OUTLET STRUCTURE 1	1	EACH	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
D75186	OUTLET STRUCTURE 2	1	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
D75155	INLET COVER, TYPE A	4	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 873.38	\$ 3,493.52	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE No. 20	728	LB	\$ 6.65	\$ 4,841.20	\$ 6.40	\$ 4,659.20	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,203.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 3,552.64	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,094.00
T90105	SEEDING, MIXTURE No. 50	101	LB	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 5,100.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,060.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 876.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid - Construct Entrance Rd & road 1, Alt #1 - Construct Taxiway 1 & Taxilane 1, Alt #2 - Construct road 2 & add'l hangar sites				C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		A.W. Oakes and Sons, Inc. 2000 Oakes Rd Racine, WI 53406		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating and Grading 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	31	CWT	\$ 29.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 976.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 33.65	\$ 1,043.15	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00
T90401	SODDING	39	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 409.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 139.23	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	44,350	SY	\$ 0.90	\$ 39,915.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 15,522.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 31,045.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 24,392.50	\$ 0.71	\$ 31,488.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 44,350.00
T90801	MULCHING	49,350	SY	\$ 0.12	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 5,428.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,935.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	45	TON	\$ 445.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 463.52	\$ 20,858.40	\$ 427.00	\$ 19,215.00
460.1103	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	740	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 31.74	\$ 23,487.60	\$ 33.33	\$ 24,664.20	\$ 31.74	\$ 23,487.60	\$ 34.45	\$ 25,493.00	\$ 31.74	\$ 23,487.60
460.3000	QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM, ASPHALTIC MIX	740	TON	\$ 0.70	\$ 518.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 503.20	\$ 0.71	\$ 525.40	\$ 0.68	\$ 503.20	\$ 0.74	\$ 547.60	\$ 0.68	\$ 503.20
628.2010	EROSION MAT DELIVERED CLASS I TYPE B	4,000	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,200.00
628.3010	EROSION MAT INSTALLED CLASS I TYPE B	4,000	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,200.00
628.1105	EROSION BALES DELIVERED	60	EACH	\$ 5.20	\$ 312.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 252.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 390.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00
628.1110	EROSION BALES INSTALLED	60	EACH	\$ 5.20	\$ 312.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 252.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 456.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00
628.1505	SILT FENCE DELIVERED	8,200	LF	\$ 0.52	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,150.00
628.1510	SILT FENCE INSTALLED	8,200	LF	\$ 0.52	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,150.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	8,200	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 820.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 820.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 902.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 820.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 902.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 820.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	1	EACH	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	3	EACH	\$ 42.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00
X90001	36" ANTI-SEEP COLLAR	1	EACH	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,190.84	\$ 3,190.84	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
X90002	TRASH GRATE - OUTLET STRUCTURE 1	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
X90003	TRASH GRATE - OUTLET STRUCTURE 2	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid - Construct Entrance Rd & road 1, Alt #1 - Construct Taxiway 1 & Taxilane 1, Alt #2 - Construct road 2 & add'l hangar sites				C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		A.W. Oakes and Sons, Inc. 2000 Oakes Rd Racine, WI 53406		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating and Grading 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X90004	MISCELLANEOUS 1S FIXTURE	6	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,628.29	\$ 9,769.74	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
X90005	MISCELLANEOUS POWER DISTRIBUTION PEDESTAL	1	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,381.59	\$ 7,381.59	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
X90006	2-INCH DIA. WATER SERVICE	400	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 58.71	\$ 23,484.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
X90007	6-INCH DIA. WATERMAIN	156	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 7,456.80	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,452.00	\$ 45.34	\$ 7,073.04	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00
X90008	8-INCH DIA. WATERMAIN	2,709	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 151,704.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 140,868.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 150,620.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 83,979.00	\$ 51.23	\$ 138,782.07	\$ 55.00	\$ 148,995.00
X90009	HYDRANTS	5	EACH	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,996.31	\$ 14,981.55	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 16,350.00
X90010	LIVE TAP	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,782.25	\$ 5,782.25	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
X90011	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER	2,232	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 98,208.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 98,208.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 138,384.00	\$ 33.15	\$ 73,990.80	\$ 36.65	\$ 81,802.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 111,600.00
X90012	4-INCH SANITARY LATERAL	357	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,992.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 67.99	\$ 24,272.43	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,351.00
X90013	4-FOOT DIA. SANITARY MANHOLE	6	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,020.50	\$ 18,123.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 13,710.00
X90014	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVERS	6	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 268.53	\$ 1,611.18	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,060.00
X90015	CONNECTION TO EXISTING GRAVITY LINE	1	EACH	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 419.97	\$ 419.97	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
X90016	TURF RESTORATION FOR WATER AND SANITARY	1,930	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 3,300.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,621.20	\$ 3.33	\$ 6,426.90
	TOTAL BASE BID =				\$ 981,031.40		\$ 997,047.90		\$ 1,083,917.46		\$ 1,057,145.70		\$ 1,092,702.90		\$ 1,137,098.70
	ALTERNATE #1:														
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	120	LF	\$ 24.40	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 25.51	\$ 3,061.20	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,820.00
L11025	DUCT MARKER	4	EACH	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
L12503	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, TYPE II, STYLE I	25	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid - Construct Entrance Rd & road 1, Alt #1 - Construct Taxiway 1 & Taxilane 1, Alt #2 - Construct road 2 & add'l hangar sites				C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		A.W. Oakes and Sons, Inc. 2000 Oakes Rd Racine, WI 53406		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating and Grading 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	4,860	CY	\$ 5.75	\$ 27,945.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 14,045.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,300.00
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION	40,920	CY	\$ 4.80	\$ 196,416.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 279,892.80	\$ 6.12	\$ 250,430.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 409,200.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 408,381.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 450,120.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	5,550	TON	\$ 16.80	\$ 93,240.00	\$ 14.01	\$ 77,755.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 17.57	\$ 97,513.50	\$ 19.07	\$ 105,838.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 63,825.00
X40107	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-10, 1/2 IN AGG.	840	TON	\$ 39.50	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 38.07	\$ 31,978.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 38.07	\$ 31,978.80	\$ 41.33	\$ 34,717.20	\$ 38.07	\$ 31,978.80
X40111	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL PG58-28	52	TON	\$ 445.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 22,204.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 22,204.00	\$ 463.52	\$ 24,103.04	\$ 427.00	\$ 22,204.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	743	SF	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,040.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,003.05	\$ 0.60	\$ 445.80	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,003.05	\$ 1.47	\$ 1,092.21	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,003.05
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE 1, GRADE A	46	LB	\$ 0.42	\$ 19.32	\$ 0.40	\$ 18.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 18.40	\$ 0.43	\$ 19.78	\$ 0.40	\$ 18.40
P63505	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE R	6	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 11.10	\$ 2.40	\$ 14.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 19.56	\$ 2.25	\$ 13.50
P63804	MEDIUM RANDOM RIPRAP	3	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 70.56	\$ 211.68	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
D70125	STORM SEWER, 18 INCH BY 28 1/2 INCH, CL V, RC	260	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 76.61	\$ 19,918.60	\$ 72.84	\$ 18,938.40	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,280.00
D70126	STORM SEWER, 22 1/2 INCH BY 36 1/4 INCH, CL V, RC	291	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 27,936.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 25,317.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 32,883.00	\$ 109.39	\$ 31,832.49	\$ 99.36	\$ 28,913.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,100.00
D70191	APRON ENDWALLS, 22 1/2 INCH BY 36 1/4 INCH, RC	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,045.75	\$ 1,045.75	\$ 912.79	\$ 912.79	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
D75120	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,523.00	\$ 1,523.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,580.39	\$ 1,580.39	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00
D75121	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00
D75155	INLET COVER, TYPE A	2	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 873.38	\$ 1,746.76	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00
T90105	SEEDING, MIXTURE No. 50	5	LB	\$ 52.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 252.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 43.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	1	CWT	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33.65	\$ 33.65	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
T90401	SODDING	1,684	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,736.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,841.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 6,011.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,420.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	1,380	SY	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,186.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,559.40	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,048.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,070.00

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid - Construct Entrance Rd & road 1, Alt #1 - Construct Taxiway 1 & Taxilane 1, Alt #2 - Construct road 2 & add'l hangar sites				C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		A.W. Oakes and Sons, Inc. 2000 Oakes Rd Racine, WI 53406		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating and Grading 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T90801	MULCHING	1,380	SY	\$ 0.12	\$ 165.60	\$ 0.12	\$ 165.60	\$ 0.21	\$ 289.80	\$ 0.14	\$ 193.20	\$ 0.16	\$ 220.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 276.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	2	EACH	\$ 42.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 =				\$ 441,323.92		\$ 489,416.15		\$ 482,099.40		\$ 661,577.19		\$ 649,129.40		\$ 665,483.75
	ALTERNATE #2:														
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	34	LF	\$ 24.40	\$ 829.60	\$ 23.50	\$ 799.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 799.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 799.00
L11025	DUCT MARKER	2	EACH	\$ 103.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	3,900	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 11,271.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 17,745.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 6,357.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION	29,840	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 149,200.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 204,105.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 179,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 268,560.00	\$ 8.84	\$ 263,785.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 328,240.00
P15601	TEMPORARY SEED	12	LB	\$ 4.15	\$ 49.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 63.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 36.36	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
P20802	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION No. 1	1,025	TON	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 14.01	\$ 14,360.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 16,646.00	\$ 17.63	\$ 18,070.75	\$ 11.50	\$ 11,787.50
P63505	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE R	6	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 11.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 19.56	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00
P63804	MEDIUM RANDOM RIPRAP	3	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 70.56	\$ 211.68	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
F16203	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 2, 8' HIGH	1,000	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15.47	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00
D70103	STORM SEWER, 18 INCH, CL V, RC	240	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 44.45	\$ 10,668.00	\$ 39.30	\$ 9,432.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00
D70104	STORM SEWER, 21 INCH, CL V, RC	120	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.84	\$ 5,860.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
D70105	STORM SEWER, 24 INCH, CL V, RC	233	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,951.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,854.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 53.45	\$ 12,453.85	\$ 53.31	\$ 12,421.23	\$ 67.00	\$ 15,611.00
D70132	CULVERT PIPE, 18 INCH, CS	85	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 2,826.25	\$ 39.29	\$ 3,339.65	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00
D70166	APRON ENDWALLS, 18 INCH, CS	2	EACH	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid - Construct Entrance Rd & road 1, Alt #1 - Construct Taxiway 1 & Taxilane 1, Alt #2 - Construct road 2 & add'l hangar sites				C.W. Purpero, Inc 5770 S 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH A Black River Falls, WI 54615		A.W. Oakes and Sons, Inc. 2000 Oakes Rd Racine, WI 53406		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating and Grading 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501	
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	TOTAL = (BASE & ALT #1)				\$ 1,422,355.32		\$ 1,486,464.05		\$ 1,566,016.86		\$ 1,718,722.89		\$ 1,741,832.30		\$ 1,802,582.45
	GRAND TOTAL = (BASE, ALT #1, & ALT #2)				\$ 1,765,116.32		\$ 1,858,385.10		\$ 1,963,929.86		\$ 2,162,228.89		\$ 2,172,110.17		\$ 2,319,111.95